

GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT, BIHAR RAJ BHAVAN, PATNA-800022

Letter No.-BSU (Registrar)27/2017(Part I)-

/GS(I).

Dated-

From,

Ram Anugrah Narayan Singh

Additional Secretary

To

The Vice-Chancellor,

Lalit Narayan Mithila University

Darbhanga.

Sub.-

Regarding appointment of Registrar in Lalit Narayan Mithila

University, Darbhanga.

Ref.-

Letter no.-112/V.C., Dated-20.09.2020

With respect to the letter under reference and on the subject mentioned Sir, above. This is to inform that the Hon'ble Chancellor, after due consideration of the panel of teachers submitted by the Vice-Chancellor, Lalit Narayan Mithila University, Darbhanga, and in exercise of powers vested in him under section 15(2) of Bihar State Universities Act, 1976 (as amended up-to-date), has been pleased to approve the name of Dr. Mushtaque Ahmad, Principal, C.M. College, Darbhanga for his appointment to the post of Registrar in Lalit Narayan Mithila University, Darbhanga with immediate effect until further orders.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

(Ram Anugrah Narayan Singh) Additional Secretary

Memo No.BSU BSU(Registrar)27/2017(Part I)- 2173/GS(I)

Dated- 24.09.2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Dr. Mushtaque Ahmad, Principal, C.M. College, Darbhanga.
- 2. Special Officer (Univ.) / PS to Governor / PS to Principal Secretary Governor's Secretariat, Bihar / Guard File.
- 3. Technical Director, NIC for uploading on the website of Raj Bhavan, Patna.

(Ram Anugrah Narayan Singh Additional Secretary